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AN ACT to amend article three, chapter twelve of the code

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section one-b, relating to authorizing the state treasurer
to make direct deposits of salaries of state employees to
accounts at banks or other financial institutions desig-
nated by the employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article three, chapter twelve of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated
section one-b, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES.

§12-3-1b. Voluntary direct deposits by treasurer of
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salaries of employees to banks or other
financial institutions.

Any officer or employee of the state of West Virginia
may authorize that his net wages be deposited directly
to his account in any bank or other financial institution
within this state. The direct deposits may be authorized
on a form provided by the treasurer. Upon execution of
such authorization and its receipt by the office of the
treasurer, the direct deposits shall be made in the
manner specified on the form and remitted to the
designated bank or other financial institution on .or
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before the day or days the officer or employee is due his
net wages. Direct deposit authorizations may be revoked
at any time thirty days prior to the date on which the
direct deposit is regularly made and on a form to be
provided by the office of the treasurer.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
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